
Month – October 2025

Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1 KR-KW-EL-T-13-2025 Electrical works associated with

conversion of medium level platform

to high level platform for platform

No.1, conversion of rail level

platform to high level platform for

platform No.2 and construction of

FOB for connection of PF-1 and PF-

2 at Gokarna station of Konkan

Railway under Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

24.07.2025 Single  

Bid system

18.08.2025 13 (08) – 1) M/s Alpha Techno

Electricals, Navi Mumbai 2) M/s

Vishwanath Electricals, Ratnagiri

3) M/s Rainbow Varnasi 4) M/s Sri

Chamundeshwari Electricals,

Tumkuru 5) M/s Image

Technologies, Bangalore 6) M/s

Jyothi Enterprises, Udupi 7) M/s

Mahamaya Electricals, Uttara

Kannada 8) M/s Sadguru Electric

Works, Mumbai   

(05) – 1) M/s S R P

Enterprises, Solapur 2) M/s

Mahalasa Enterprises,

Mumbai 3) M/s V Contract,

Uttara Kannada 4) M/s Jai

Bharath Electricals, Hubli 5)

M/s Chintapalli Constructions

Private Limited, Konaseema   

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-13-2025 /

01214290141099 dated

08.10.2025

M/s Alpha Techno

Electricals, Navi Mumbai 

25,54,526/-  

(Excluding GST)

07.01.2026

Month – September 2025

Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1 KR-KW-EL-T-15-2025 Replacement of outlived 250KVA DG

sets at Karwar tunnel South end and

Barcem tunnel South end with all

accessories and Buy Back of 250KVA

DG sets of Konkan Railway of Karwar

region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

17.07.2025 Single  

Bid system

09.08.2025 10 (05) –   1) M/s Vishwanath Electricals, 

Ratnagiri 2) M/s Sadguru Electric

Works, Mumbai 3) M/s Alpha Techno

Electricals, Navi Mumbai 4) M/s AM

Trading and CO, Jaipur 5) M/s Nirakar

Engineering Pvt. Ltd., Uttara Kannada

(05) – 1) M/s Manjanagouda

Marigoudara, Haveri  2) M/s Udaan 

Engineering Gurugram 3) M/s

APS Electrical Engineering

Private Limited Patna 4) M/s

Sahjanand Engicon, Ahmedabad

5) M/s Hasamara Enterprises,

Lalitpur

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-T-

15-2025 / 10796330139053

dated 15.09.2025

M/s Vishwanath Electricals,

Ratnagiri

41,00,686/-  

(Excluding GST)

14.12.2025

2 KR-KW-EL-T-14-2025 Electrical works associated with

construction of New High level Platform

(HLPF) on Platform No.2 at Mulki

station, Extension of High level platform

No.1 at Padubidri station for the length

of 262 Mtr. and construction of Toilet

block (Ladies and Gents toilets – 02

Nos. each) at Udupi station of Konkan

Railway under Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

23.07.2025 Single  

Bid system

16.08.2025 04 (02) – 1) M/s Sadguru Electric

Works, Mumbai 2) M/s Jyothi

Enterprises, Udupi 3) 

(02) - 1) M/s Mahalasa

Enterprises, Mumbai 2) M/s

Chintapalli Constructions Private

Limited, Konaseema  

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-T-

14-2025 / 10738610140340

dated 29.09.2025

M/s Sadguru Electric

Works, Mumbai

14,77,023/-  

(Excluding GST)

28.12.2025

Month – August 2025

Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1 KR-KW-EL-T-9-2025 Replacement of old & inefficient

200KVA DG set at 11KV sub station

along with all associated works

including foundation, shed & cabling at

Verna Railway station of Goa state of

Konkan Railway of Karwar region

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

11.06.2025 Single  

Bid system

03.07.2025 09 (05) – 1) M/s AM Trading and Co-

Jaipur (2) M/s Alpha Techno

Electricals, Navi Mumbai 3) M/s

Sadguru Electric Works, Mumbai 4)

M/s Vishwanath Electricals, Ratnagiri

5) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. Ltd.,

Uttara Kannada 

(04) – 1) M/s Global Power

Systems, Nagpur 2) M/s

Pushkara Engitech Private

Limited, Vadodara 3) M/s APS

Electrical Engineering Private

Limited Patna 4) M/s Srinivasa

Engineering works-

Visakhapatnam 

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-T-

9-2025 / 11240430135628

dated 01.08.2025

M/s AM Trading and Co.,

Jaipur 

20,28,694/-  

(Excluding GST)

30.09.2025

2 KR-KW-EL-AMC-T-8-2025 Outsourcing of Manpower for the

maintenance of TRD (Traction &

Distribution) assets in Pernem to

Thokur section under Karwar region of

Konkan Railway route in the state of

Goa and Karnataka for the period of

two years.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

30.05.2025 Single  

Bid system

13.06.2025 04 (02) – 1) M/s R B Construction -

Satna 2) M/s Jayant Infratech

Limited, Bilaspur  

(02) - 1) M/s Shree Krishna

Kumar Enterprises, Chennai 2)

M/s Kusum Electrical Engineers

Private Limited, Bangalore

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-

AMC-T-8-2025 /

00920250136776 dated

16.08.2025

M/s R B Construction, Satna 6,31,71,774/-  

(Excluding GST)

15.08.2027

Month – July 2025

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT (KAWR)



Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1 KR-KW-EL-AMC-T-6-2025 Annual maintenance contract including

repair of DA set (Greaves make) fitted

in power car of EOG type LHB coach

trains of Madgaon depot of Konkan

Railway of Karwar region for a period of

two years. 

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

27.05.2025 Single  

Bid system

05.06.2025 01 (01) – 1) M/s Greaves Cotton

Limited, Pune

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-

AMC-T-6-2025 /

01536980133472 dated

09.07.2025

M/s Greaves Cotton

Limited, Pune

1,23,64,259/-  

(Excluding GST)

08.07.2027

2 KR-KW-EL-T-2-2025-RT Testing of numerical Relays (Alind

make) provided at Traction sub station

at Mulki, Barkur, Senapur, Murdeshwar,

Kumta and Balli of Karwar region of

Konkan Railway.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

30.05.2025 Single  

Bid system

13.06.2025 01 (01) – 1) M/s Aluminium Industries

Limited, Trivandrum

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-T-

2-2025-RT /

00047000133765 dated

11.07.2025

M/s Aluminium Industries

Limited, Trivandrum

15,06,000/-  

(Excluding GST)

10.08.2025



Month – June 2025

Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1 KR-KW-EL-T-5-2025 Provision of lighting arrangement at

extended platform shelter at Kundapur

station of Konkan Railway of Karwar

region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

14.05.2025 Single  

Bid system

29.05.2025 04 (04) – 1) M/s Jyothi Enterprises,

Udupi 2) M/s Bhavani Engineering

Construction and Consultants,

Bangalore 3) M/s Sri

Chamundeshwari Electricals, Tumkuru

4) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. Ltd.,

Uttara Kannada   

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-T-

5-2025 / 01071850132302

dated 25.06.2025

M/s Jyothi Enterprises,

Udupi

4,74,064/-  

(Excluding GST)

24.07.2025

Month – May 2025

Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1 KR-KW-EL-AMC-T-36-2024 Annual maintenance of AC units

and water coolers in Karnataka

section (Asnoti station to Thokur

station both inclusive plus KRA /

Manglore).

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

17.03.2025 Single  

Bid system

08.04.2025 04 (01) – M/s Jyothi Enterprises,

Udupi

(03) – 1) M/s Shankar R.

Naik, Uttara Kannada 

2) M/s ABCR Infra Projects

Private Limited, Dholpur 

3) M/s Vishnu and Vignan

Energetics Private Limited,

Hyderabad

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-AMC-T-36-2024 /

01071850129269 dated

14.05.2025

M/s Jyothi Enterprises,

Udupi

17,53,702/-  

(Excluding GST)

13.05.2027

2 KR-KW-EL-T-4-2025 M-4 Schedule maintenance of

Greaves make Diesel Engine fitted

in Power Cars of Konkan Railway of

Madgaon Depot of Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

21.04.2025 Single  

Bid system

06.05.2025 01 (01) – M/s Greaves Cotton

Limited, Pune

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-4-2025 /

01536980130034 dated

23.05.2025

M/s Greaves Cotton

Limited, Pune

1,24,29,289/-  

(Excluding GST)

22.05.2026

3 KR-KW-EL-T-39-2024 Electrical works associated with

provision of platform shelter at Mulki

station on platform No.1 for balance

length of 472m x 6m of Konkan

Railway of Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

07.03.2025 Single  

Bid system

31.03.2025 02 (02) – 1) M/s Sri

Chamundeshwari Electricals,

Tumkuru  

2) M/s Bhavani Engineering

Construction and Consultants,

Bangalore

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-39-2024 /

10715590129204 dated

14.05.2025

M/s Sri Chamundeshwari

Electricals, Tumkuru

8,73,468/-  

(Excluding GST)

13.07.2025

4 KR-KW-EL-T-40-2024 Electrical works associated with

provision of platform shelter at

Surathkal station on platform No.1

for balance length of 472m x 6m of

Konkan Railway of Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

07.03.2025 Single  

Bid system

31.03.2025 02 (02) – 1) M/s Sri

Chamundeshwari Electricals,

Tumkuru 

2) M/s Bhavani Engineering

Construction and Consultants,

Bangalore

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-40-2024 /

10715590129216 dated

14.05.2025

M/s Sri Chamundeshwari

Electricals, Tumkuru

8,53,191/-  

(Excluding GST)

13.07.2025

5 KR-KW-EL-T-25-2024 Electrical works associated with

Provision of platform shelter on

platform No.1 for length 442 mtr x 6

mtr at Udupi station and Roof cover

to FOB at Udupi station of Konkan

Railway of Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

10.02.2025 Single  

Bid system

04.03.2025 02 (01) – M/s Sri Chamundeshwari

Electricals, Tumkuru   

(01) - M/s ABCR Infra

Projects Private Limited,

Dholpur 

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-25-2024 /

10715590128558 dated

03.05.2025

M/s Sri Chamundeshwari

Electricals, Tumkuru

11,98,538/-  

(Excluding GST)

02.07.2025

6 KR-KW-EL-T-3-2025 Supply, transportation, installation,

testing and commissioning of

30KVA DG sets at tunnel ventilation

control room at Karwar and Barcem

tunnel of Karwar region of Konkan

Railway.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

05.05.2025 Single  

Bid system

27.05.2025 04 (03) – 1) M/s Vishwanath

Electricals, Ratnagiri  

2) M/s Alpha Techno Electricals,

Navi Mumbai 

3) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt.

Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

(01) - M/s King Construxia

Estate, Begusarai

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-3-2025 /

10796330130380 dated

29.05.2025

M/s Vishwanath

Electricals, Ratnagiri

11,25,082/-  

(Excluding GST)

28.07.2025



Month – April 2025

Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1 KR-KW-EL-AMC-T-29-2024 Annual maintenance of DG sets for

standby power supply arrangement

in KRCL under Karwar Region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

24.02.2025 Single  

Bid system

18.03.2025 03 (02) – 1) M/s Sunil Electricals,

Vasco, Goa  

2) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt.

Ltd., Uttara Kannada   

(01) – M/s Shankar R. Naik,

Uttara Kannada 

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-29-2024 /

10081600126652

dt.04.04.2025

M/s Sunil Electricals,

Vasco, Goa

13,93,762/-  

(Excluding GST)

03.04.2027

2 KR-KW-EL-T-24-2024-RT Shifting, re-installation, testing and

commissioning of ON grid solar

system panels after completion of

repair work of covered shed roof on

platform No.2 & 3 of Madgaon

station of Konkan Railway of Karwar

region. 

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

07.03.2025 Single  

Bid system

24.03.2025 01 (01) – M/s Bhavani Engineering

Construction & Consultants,

Bangalore

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-24-2024-RT /

10680620126957

dt.09.04.2025

M/s Bhavani Engineering

Construction &

Consultants, Bangalore

4,99,789/-  

(Excluding GST)

08.05.2025

3 KR-KW-EL-T-19-2024-RT Outsourcing of Semi Skilled

manpower for data entry in to the

CMS KISOK and day to day

operations in train booking and

associated tasks at Verna,

Madgaon & Surathkal depot of

Konkan Railway of Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

14.02.2025 Single  

Bid system

10.03.2025 06 (02) – 1) M/s Megarail Power

Projects LLP, Thane  

2)  M/s Infotrenz Solutions, Patna 

(04) – 1) M/s Nandini

Enterprise Paschim Mednipur 

2) M/s Nexgentech Engicons

Private Limited, Begusarai 

3) M/s Alphacom Services

India, Mumbai  

4) M/s Lucky Enterprises

Vaishali

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-19-2024-RT /

01001070126960

dt.09.04.2025

M/s Megarail Power

Projects LLP, Thane 

77,26,819/-  

(Excluding GST)

08.04.2027

4 KR-KW-EL-T-33-2024 Replacement of defective SCADA

items of Karwar and Barcem

Tunnel ventilation control room

(TVCR) of Konkan Railway of

Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

10.03.2025 Single  

Bid system

03.04.2025 02 (01) – M/s TunnelTech Solutions

Private Limited, Mumbai

(01) – M/s Boost Subserve

Engineering Private Limited,

Pune

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-33-2024 /

10581050127241

dt.12.04.2025

M/s TunnelTech

Solutions Private Limited,

Mumbai

2,85,229/-  

(Excluding GST)

11.05.2025

5 KR-KW-EL-T-31-2024 Electrical works associated with

enhancement of HT load at Verna

sub station of Karwar region of

Konkan Railway.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

14.02.2025 Single  

Bid system

10.03.2025 02 (02) – 1) M/s Alpha Techno

Electricals, Navi Mumbai 

2) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt.

Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-31-2024 /

01214290127242

dt.12.04.2025

M/s Alpha Techno

Electricals, Navi Mumbai 

9,28,488/-  

(Excluding GST)

11.05.2025

6 KR-KW-EL-T-32-2024 Design, Supply, Erection, Testing

and Commissioning of 25KV, 50Hz,

Single phase, Traction Over Head

Equipment for BT siding south side

and Provision of Isolator for TTM

siding at north side of Murdeshwar

station of Konkan Railway of

Karwar region. 

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

14/02/2025 Single  

Bid system

10/03/2025 04 (02) – 1) M/s Mahamaya

Electricals, Uttara Kannada  

2) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt.

Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

(02) -  1) M/s ABCR Infra 

Projects Private Limited, 

Dholpur  

2) M/s A R Muthuru 

Constructions Pvt. Ltd, 

Kadapa

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-32-2024 /

01054740127459

dt.17.04.2025

M/s Mahamaya

Electricals, Uttara

Kannada  

29,55,925/-  

(Excluding GST)

16.07.2025

7 KR-KW-EL-T-26-2024 Supply and erection of Fencing

panels and gate at Karwar Traction

sub station of Konkan Railway of

Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

28/01/2025 Single  

Bid system

19/02/2025 05 (01) – M/s Techno Engineers,

Uttara Kannada 

(04) -  1) M/s Jyothi 

Enterprises, Udupi 

2) M/s Shankar R Naik, Uttara 

Kannada 

3) M/s ABCR Infra Projects 

Private Limited, Dholpur 

4) M/s Vishnu and Vignan 

Energetics Pvt. Ltd., 

Hyderabad

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-26-2024 /

01539370127458

dt.17.04.2025

M/s Techno Engineers,

Uttara Kannada 

14,12,583/-  

(Excluding GST)

16.05.2025

Month – March 2025

Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

Nil



Month – February 2025

Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

Month – January 2025

Sr. 

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties 

not qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/  

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1 KR-KW-EL-T-16-2024 Provision of lighting arrangements

for stabling line at Madgaon yard on

Manglore end of Konkan Railway of

Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

07.11.2024 Single  

Bid system

29.11.2024 08 (05) – 1) M/s Sadguru Electric

Works, Mumbai  

2) M/s Vishwanath Electricals,

Ratnagiri 

3) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt.

Ltd., Uttara Kannada  

4) M/s Alpha Techno Electricals,

Navi Mumbai

5) M/s Boost Subserve

Engineering Private Limited, Pune

(03) – 1) M/s Chandana

Constructions, Davanagere  

2) M/s Pramaan Enterprises,

Medchal, Malkajgiri 

3) M/s Vishnu and Vignan

Energetics Pvt. Ltd., Hydrabad

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-16-2024 /

10738610120936 

dt.08.01.2025

M/s Sadguru Electric

Works, Mumbai

14,02,305/-  

(Excluding GST)

08.03.2025

2 KR-KW-EL-T-22-2024 Design, Supply, Erection, Testing

and Commissioning of 25KV, 50Hz,

Single phase, Traction Over Head

Equipment for stabling line at Pit

line at Madgaon yard on Manglore

end of Konkan Railway of Karwar

region. 

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

27.11.2024 Single  

Bid system

19.12.2024 01 (01) – M/s Krishna Enterprises,

Durg

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-12-2024 /

10288410121383 dt.

15.01.2025

M/s Krishna Enterprises,

Durg

1,59,85,817/-  

(Excluding GST)

15.04.2025

3 KR-KW-EL-T-23-2024 Replacement of old conventional Air

conditioner (AC) units with energy

efficient, star rated AC units at

various location of Konkan Railway

of Karwar region.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

14.11.2024 Single  

Bid system

06.12.2024 06 (02) – 1) M/s Jyothi Enterprises,

Udupi 

2) M/s Image Technologies,

Bangalore 

(04) – 1) M/s ARK Consort

Dharwad  

2) M/s Machanify Nexus

Private Limited, Delhi   

3) M/s ABCR Infra Projects

Private Limited, Dholpur  

4) M/s Vishnu and Vignan

Energetics Pvt. Ltd.,

Hyderabad  

Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-T-23-2024 /

01071850120844

dt.07.01.2025

M/s Jyothi Enterprises,

Udupi

6,90,871/-  

(Excluding GST)

21.02.2025

4 KR-KW-EL-AMC-T-23-2024 Comprehensive Annual

Maintenance Contract for Escalator

at Madgaon Railway station of

Konkan Railway under Karwar

Region in the state of Goa for a

period of three years.

Open Tender 

(IREPS) 

13.11.2024 Single  

Bid system

27.11.2024 01 (01) – M/s Johnson Lifts Private

Limited, Chennai.

Nil Yes KARWAR-DIVISION-

ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-

EL-AMC-T-23-2024 /

00987080121928 dt.

23.01.2025

M/s Johnson Lifts Private

Limited, Chennai.

21,48,343/- for 

three years  

(Excluding GST)

22.01.2028

Nil

“Last updated on 31.12.2025”


